
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Ohio #23  (7-1)  7 7 3 3 20 
Miami (Ohio)  (4-4)  13 7 0 3 23 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
MIAO FG Kaleb Patterson kicked a 40-yard field goal 9:05 
14 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 5:55  MIA 3-0 
MIAO TD Zac Dysert passed to Nick Harwell to the left for 54 yard gain  
(Kaleb Patterson made PAT) 6:33 
3 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 1:37  MIA 10-0 
MIAO FG Kaleb Patterson kicked a 32-yard field goal 2:55 
7 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 2:20  MIA 13-0 
OHIO TD Beau Blankenship rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 0:48 
6 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:01  MIA 13-7 
2nd Quarter 
MIAO TD Jamire Westbrook rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Kaleb Patterson made PAT) 12:00 
4 PLAYS, 57 YARDS, TOP 2:00  MIA 20-7 
OHIO TD Tyler Tettleton rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Matt Weller made PAT) 9:45 
9 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:15  MIA 20-14 
3rd Quarter 
OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 45-yard field goal  12:03 
6 PLAYS, 22 YARDS, TOP 2:57  MIA 20-17 
4th Quarter 
OHIO FG Matt Weller kicked a 38-yard field goal  4:41 
9 PLAYS, 41 YARDS, TOP 4:23  OU 20-20 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 15YD PUNT RET) 
MIAO FG Kaleb Patterson kicked a 31-yard field goal 1:24  
8 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 3:17  MIA 23-20 
 
Team Stats 

 
OHIO  MIAOH 

First Downs  24  19 
Plays-Net Yards 82-464  69-424 
Rushes-Yds  43-162  33-113 
Passing Yds  302  311 
Passes   23-39-0 21-36-1 
Punts   8-313  7-281 
Fumbles-Lost  0-0  0-0 
Penalties-Yds  5-58  1-5 
SACKS   6-44  2-5 
Time of Poss.  29:12  30:39 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
OHIO: Beau Blankenship 16-74, Ryan Boykin 10-74, Tyler Tettleton 17-14 
MIAOH: Jamire Westbrook 16-65, Spencer Treadwell 9-42, Zac Dysert 7-7, Drew Kummer 1--1 
PASSING 
OHIO: Tyler Tettleton 23-38-302-0, Team 0-1-0-0 
MIAOH: Zac Dysert 21-36-311-1 
RECEIVING 
OHIO: Donte Foster 7-59, Landon Smith 3-62, Chase Cochran 2-60, Matt Waters 2-38,  
Derek Roback 2-28, Tyler Futrell 2-24, Beau Blankenship 2-17, Bakari Bussey 2-11, Ryan Boykin 1-3 
MIAOH: Nick Harwell 8-138, Andy Cruse 5-24, Dawan Scott 4-94, Steve Marck 2-32, Luke Swift 1-14, 
Dustin White 1-9 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Miami (OH) KO 15:00 27 FG 9:05 opp 23 14 50 5:55

2 1 Ohio KO 9:05 25 PUNT 7:56 22 3 -3 1:09

3 1 Miami (OH) PUNT 7:56 46 TD 6:33 3 54 1:23

4 1 Ohio KO 6:33 25 PUNT 5:06 50 4 25 1:27

5 1 Miami (OH) PUNT 5:06 20 FG 2:55 opp 15 7 65 2:11

6 1 Ohio KO 2:55 25 TD 0:48 6 75 2:07

7 1 Miami (OH) KO 0:48 opp 49 PUNT 0:02 opp 49 3 0 0:46

8 1 Ohio PUNT 0:02 14 PUNT 13:57 29 5 15 1:05

9 2 Miami (OH) PUNT 13:57 43 TD 12:00 4 57 1:57

10 2 Ohio KO 12:00 29 TD 9:45 9 71 2:15

11 2 Miami (OH) KO 9:45 25 PUNT 7:53 43 4 18 1:52

12 2 Ohio PUNT 7:53 23 PUNT 3:47 48 10 25 4:06

13 2 Miami (OH) PUNT 3:47 1 PUNT 2:51 5 3 4 0:56

14 2 Ohio PUNT 2:51 opp 45 PUNT 2:06 opp 45 3 0 0:45

15 2 Miami (OH) PUNT 2:06 20 INT 0:19 opp 10 8 70 1:47

16 2 Ohio INT 0:19 20 HALF 0:00 28 1 8 0:19

17 3 Ohio KO 15:00 31 FG 12:03 opp 28 7 41 2:57

18 3 Miami (OH) KO 12:03 25 PUNT 10:09 31 3 6 1:54

19 3 Ohio PUNT 10:09 26 PUNT 9:04 35 3 9 1:05

20 3 Miami (OH) PUNT 9:04 21 PUNT 7:15 29 3 8 1:49

21 3 Ohio PUNT 7:15 24 PUNT 3:21 opp 39 8 37 3:54

22 3 Miami (OH) PUNT 3:21 7 PUNT 13:02 47 9 40 5:19

23 4 Ohio PUNT 13:02 22 PUNT 10:23 44 7 22 2:39

24 4 Miami (OH) PUNT 10:23 25 PUNT 8:50 27 3 2 1:33

25 4 Ohio PUNT 8:50 38 FG 4:41 opp 21 9 41 4:09

26 4 Miami (OH) KO 4:41 27 FG 1:24 opp 14 8 59 3:17

27 4 Ohio KO 1:24 25 HALF 0:00 opp 10 9 65 1:24


